

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4249-4265 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

POWER GRID CORP.OF INDIA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARI CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/01/2012

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Pawan Upadhyay,adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Manjit Singh,adv.
Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In Civil Appeals it is seen that several respondents have expired. Ld.counsel for the appellant in each of the above case is directed to take fresh steps to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent if any.

List the matter on 15.03.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar