

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6857 OF 2009

BISHAN SINGH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 17/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
for M/S. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Tanjeet, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that Vakalatnama on behalf of the Standing
Counsel for the State has been filed.

Office to verify and proceed.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P. A.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master